
A Matter of Balance Coaches / Master Trainers

County Last First MT/Coach Organization Email Address Phone
Allamakee Scholtes Dan Coach NEI3A scholtesfamily@gmail.com (563) 538‐4534
Allamakee Scholtes Mary Coach NEI3A scholtesfamily@gmail.com (563) 538‐4534
Audubon Schwab Jeanne Coach Audubon County Public Health jsaudcoph@iowatelecom.net (712) 563‐2226
Audubon Thompson Becky Coach Audubon County Public Health btaudcoph@iowatelecom.net (712) 563‐2226
Black Hawk Billhorn Bonnie Coach NEI3A dcad1208@aol.com (563) 920‐3592
Black Hawk Bock Ann  Coach NEI3A ann.bock@unitypoint.org (319) 292‐8122
Black Hawk Buls Janet Master NEI3A jbuls@nei3a.org (319) 874‐6840
Black Hawk Conrads Jan Coach Friendship Village jconrads@fvrc.com (319) 291‐8233
Black Hawk Crimmings Nancy Coach NEI3A nbleile@yahoo.com
Black Hawk Dickerson DeAnna Coach NEI3A deeno@mchsi.com (309) 762‐3006
Black Hawk Dunning Abby Coach NEI3A abbydunning@wfhc.org (319) 290‐3630
Black Hawk Hanna Anna Coach Bridges Senior Living ahanna@bridgessl.com (319) 233‐1133
Black Hawk Hawkins Morgan Coach St. Francis Manor mhawkins@stfrancismanor.com (641) 236‐7592
Black Hawk Helinski Terry Coach Black Hawk County Public Health thelinski@co.black‐hawk.ia.us (319) 291‐2413
Black Hawk Henning Michael Coach NEI3A mike.henning@mchsi.com (319) 404‐5396
Black Hawk Hinz Kim Master NEI3A khinz@nei3a.org (319) 874‐6840
Black Hawk Hobbs Sarah Coach Genesis Health hobbs@genesishealth.com (563) 652‐4047
Black Hawk Hofmeister Sara  Coach NEI3A sarahrh17@yahoo.com (319) 291‐8122
Black Hawk Hurst Emily Coach NEI3A e_s_hurst@hotmail.com (641) 236‐7592
Black Hawk Jansma Doug Coach Blue Stone Therapy djansma@bluestonetherapy.com (319) 270‐1731
Black Hawk Kremer Leslie Coach Blue Stone Therapy lkremer@bluestonetherapy.com (563) 503‐9282
Black Hawk Loew Cayla Coach Friendship Village cloew@fvrc.com (319) 291‐8292
Black Hawk Mahlstadt Elizabeth Coach NEI3A davise16@msn.com (319) 240‐9293
Black Hawk Mentel Tammy Coach Friendship Village tmentel@fvrc.com (319) 961‐8156
Black Hawk Penn Elizabeth Coach NEI3A bpenn642@excite.com (319) 533‐2686
Black Hawk Peterson Lili Coach Mercy Health peterslm@mercyhealth.com (563) 875‐6323
Black Hawk Ramthun Amanda Coach Friendship Village gramthun@fvrc.com (515) 473‐7877
Black Hawk Showalter Benjamin Coach Rosewood Estate bshowalter@fvrc.com (641) 373‐2884
Black Hawk Smith Nancy Coach NEI3A (641) 236‐4213
Black Hawk VanArkel  Amy Coach Agape Therapy avanarkel@agapetherapy.com (310) 277‐3166
Boone Farley Colleen Coach Boone RSVP mikefarley1951@gmail.com (515) 432‐5874
Calhoun Hammen Linda Coach Calhoun County Public Health briley@calhouncountyiowa.com (712) 297‐8323
Calhoun Riley Barb Coach Calhoun County Public Health briley@calhouncountyiowa.com (712) 297‐8323
Calhoun Seavert Nancy Coach Calhoun County Public Health nseavert@calhouncountyiowa.com (712) 297‐8323
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Carroll Senior Kristen Master Elderbridge Agency on Aging ksenior@elderbridge.org (712) 792‐3512
Carroll Towne Julie Master St. Anthony Regional Hospital jtowne@stanthonyhospital.org (712) 794‐5436
Cerro Gordo Smith Darla Coach Cerro Gordo County Public Health dasmith@cghealth.com (641) 421‐9330
Clay Busch Melissa Coach Elderbridge Agency on Aging Mbusch@elderbridge.org (712) 262‐1775
Clay Johnson Katy Coach Emmet County Public Health geraldj@webbwireless.net (712) 262‐4282
Clayton Hugo Ammi Coach NEI3A ammihugo@gmail.com (563) 252‐3185
Dallas Harlacher Abby Coach Edgewater, a Wesley Life Community aharlacher@wesleylife.org (515) 978‐2404
Dallas Johnston Jessica Coach Edgewater, a Wesley Life Community jjohnston@wesleylife.org (515) 978‐2404
Des Moines Davis Karen Coach Access for Life karen@accessforlifeillinois.com (309) 221‐7926
Dubuque Cheney Pam Coach NEI3A cheneyp1@hotmail.com (563) 556‐1960
Dubuque Irvin Nancy Master NEI3A nirvin@nei3a.org (563) 588‐3970
Emmet Clabaugh Lynn Coach Emmet County Public Health lynnann.clabaugh@avera.org (712) 209‐1481
Emmet Grussing Sherry Coach Emmet County Public Health sherrypg@gmail.com (712) 868‐4455
Emmet Hansen Rhonda Coach Avera Holy Family Hospital rhonda.hansen@avera.org (712) 362‐2631
Emmet Kruse Lela Coach Emmet County Public Health lmmkruse@gmail.com (712) 866‐1214
Emmet Moorman Mary Master Emmet County Public Health mmoorman@emmetcountyia.com (712) 362‐2490
Fayette Boyer JoAnn Coach NEI3A jiboyer@palmerlutheran.org (563) 422‐6267
Fayette Patrick Melody Master Good Samaritan Society‐West Union mpatrick@good‐sam.com (563) 422‐9686
Fremont Pitzen Sherry Master Connections Area Agency on Aging isufan@dishmail.net (712) 328‐2540
Greene Custer Laine Master Greene County Medical Center laine.custer@gcmchealth.com (515) 386‐3228
Greene Juergensen Jill Coach Greene County Public Health jill.juergensen@gcmchealth.com (515) 389‐3753
Hardin Goodknight Erica Coach Greenbelt Home Care egoodknight@greenbelthomecare.com (641) 939‐8444
Hardin Loyd Rachel Master Greenbelt Home Care rloyd@greenbelthomecare.com (641) 939‐8444
Humboldt List Tanya Coach Humboldt Hospital tanyal@humboldthospital.org (515) 332‐4200
Humboldt Rasmussen Karla Coach Humboldt Hospital karlar@humboldthospital.org (515) 332‐7621
Ida Dausel Erin Master Horn Memorial Hospital edausel@hornmemorialhospital.org (712) 364‐7311
Ida Dutler Nadine Coach Ida County Public Health immanuelforus@gmail.com (712) 369‐0753
Ida Ortner Beth Coach Ida County Public Health betho@longlines.com (712) 368‐4754
Jasper Gibbs Dee Coach Willowbrook ADC dgibbs@wesleylife.org (641) 791‐4500
Jasper Guthrie Kim Coach Skiff Medical Center kguthrie@skiffmed.com (641) 787‐5433
Jasper McMillin Amanda Coach Skiff Medical Center amcmillin@skiffmed.com (641) 792‐5086
Jasper Voss Bonnie Coach Skiff Medical Center bvos@skiffmed.com (641) 792‐5086
Johnson Gay Jane  Master UI Center for Disability and Development jane‐gay@uiowa.edu (319) 356‐4463
Linn Adams Melissa Master melissa.adams82@gmail.com
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Linn Bell Sandy Coach Heritage Area Agency on Aging sdemowiz@aol.com (319) 560‐1580
Linn Haddad Jo  Coach Witver Senior Services jhaddad@abbe.org (319) 398‐3644
Linn Lea Gloria Coach Heritage Area Agency on Aging gklea@yahoo.com (319) 480‐7448
Louisa Blow Brandy Coach Louisa County Public Health bblow@louisacomm.net (319) 523‐3981
Louisa McElhinney Leah Coach Louisa County Public Health leahhinney@louisacomm.net (319) 523‐3981
Louisa Sallee Patti Master Louisa County Public Health psallee@louisacomm.net (319) 523‐3981
Louisa Smith Roxanne Coach Louisa County Public Health roxsmith@louisacomm.net (319) 523‐3981
Mahaska Brown Cheryl Master Milestones Area Agency on Aging cbrown@milestonesaaa.org (641) 673‐3033
Marion Brown Matt Coach Marion County Senior Nutrition mbrown@co.marion.ia.us (641) 891‐7296
Marion Kline Dawn Coach Marion County Senior Nutrition dallspach‐kline@co.marion.ia.us (641) 842‐6070
Marion Marvelli Erica Coach Pella Home Health emarvelli@pellahealth.org (641) 628‐6638
Marion Willer Nancy Coach Pella Home Health nwiller@pellahealth.org (641) 628‐6638
Mills Milsap Ruby Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging (712) 328‐2540
Monroe Cockrell Dana Coach Monroe County Public Health dcockrell@monroecoia.us (641) 638‐1452
Monroe Fournier Chantel Coach Monroe County Hospital chantelfourmier@yahoo.com (815) 260‐3662
Montgomery Young Amy Coach Montgomery County Hospital ayoung@mcmh.org (712) 623‐7000
Muscatine Walters Terri Coach Milestones Area Agency on Aging twalter@milestonesaaa.org (563) 260‐7366
Osceola Janssen Annette Coach Elderbridge Agency on Aging ajanssen@elderbridge.org (712) 262‐1775
Polk Berg Beth Coach Mercy Trauma Services bberg2@mercydesmoines.org (515) 643‐2084
Polk Bloxham Danielle Coach Wesley Acres, A Wesley Life Community dbloxham@wesleylife.org (515) 271‐6508
Polk Campbell Ami Coach Aging Resources of Central Iowa ami.campbell@agingresources.com (515) 633‐9511
Polk Cooper Debbi Coach Iowa Department of Public Health debra.cooper@idph.iowa.gov (515) 242‐6337
Polk DeSio Margaret Master Aging Resources of Central Iowa margaret.desio@agingresources.com (515) 255‐1310
Polk Fiori Shari Coach Mercy Trauma Services sfiori@mercydesmoines.org (515) 643‐2084
Polk Jones Karen Master UnityPoint‐Des Moines karen.jones@unitypoint.org (515) 241‐6893
Polk Keiter Tammy Master Polk County Health Department tammy.keiter@polkcountyiowa.gov (515) 286‐3767
Polk Leveke Anita Coach Mercy Trauma Services aleveke@iowaheart.com (515) 404‐5994
Polk Mason Linda Coach Polk County Community Services linda.mason@polkcountyiowa.gov (515) 274‐0373
Polk McClintock Barb Coach Iowa Falls Prevention Coalition mcclintockbk@gmail.com (515) 491‐2675
Polk Nash Lindsay Coach Wesley Acres, A Wesley Life Community lnash@wesleylife.org (515) 271‐6720
Polk Nwanpa Frankie Coach Aging Resources of Central Iowa info@seniorcareofiowa.com (515) 779‐7815
Polk Paulson Morgan Master Wesley Acres, A Wesley Life Community mpaulson@wesleylife.org (515) 271‐6596
Polk Readout Larry Coach EMC Insurance larry.d.readout@emcins.com (515) 345‐2734
Polk Rittman Kate Coach Aging Resources of Central Iowa kate.rittman@agingresources.com (515) 633‐9518
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Polk Shaw Tracy Coach UnityPoint‐Des Moines tracy.shaw@unitypoint.org (515) 241‐4416
Polk Shipman Terri Master NAMI Greater Des Moines terri.shipmants@gmail.com (515) 777‐9511
Poweshiek Adams Gerald Coach Mayflower Community gsadams@iowatelecom.com (641) 236‐3101
Poweshiek Kahn Kristin Coach St. Francis Manor & Seeland Park kristinleigh03@live.com (641) 236‐7592
Poweshiek Sunday Anne  Coach Mayflower Community annesunday624@gmail.com (641) 236‐9041
Poweshiek Underhill Julie Coach St. Francis Manor jjounderhill88@gmail.com (641) 236‐7592
Scott Carstensen Dawn Coach Milestones Area Agency on Aging dcarstensen@milestonesaaa.org (563) 324‐9085
Scott Gatti Jim Coach Milestones Area Agency on Aging jgatti@milestonesaaa.org (563) 324‐9085
Scott Jones Annette Master Milestones Area Agency on Aging ajones@milestonesaaa.org (563) 324‐9085
Scott Marttila Joan  Coach Milestones Area Agency on Aging jdmarttila@gmail.com (563) 355‐5037
Scott Oldfield‐Carlson Sonita Master Milestones Area Agency on Aging socarlson@milestonesaaa.org (563) 324‐9085
Scott Pratscher‐Woods Catherine Coach Milestones Area Agency on Aging cpwoods@milestonesaaa.org (563) 324‐9085
Shelby Frasier Sherry Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging (712) 279‐6900
Shelby Hoffman Linda Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging lhoffman@harlannet.com (402) 235‐8934
Shelby Juhl Cynda Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging (712) 235‐8934
Shelby Kenkel Alice Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging kenkelalice@hotmail.com (712) 755‐2757
Sioux DeJong Lin Coach Hegg Memorial Health Center malinda.dejong@hegghc.org (712) 476‐8000
Sioux Nelson Sara Master Hegg Memorial Health Center sara.nelson@hegghc.org (712) 476‐8080
Sioux Steffensmeier Alli Coach Hegg Memorial Health Center allison.steffensmeier@hegghc.org (712) 476‐8081
Story Anderson Darla Coach Bethany Life deja50236@gmail.com (515) 229‐8340
Story Dahlke Bethany Master Mary Greeley Home Health dahlke@mgmc.com (515) 291‐2348
Story Erickson Suzie Coach Mary Greeley Hospital ericksons@mgmc.com (515) 291‐1687
Story Hoffman Sarah Coach Bethany Life sarah@bethanylife.org (515) 450‐2195
Story Luther Paula Coach Mary Greeley Hospital lutherp@mgmc.com (515) 291‐1451
Story Nunn Tanya Coach Bethany Life tlynunn32@gmail.com (515) 203‐1347
Warren Devault Jodene Coach Warren County Public Health jodened@co.warren.ia.us (515) 961‐1074
Warren Thompson Kim Coach Warren County Public Health kimt@co.warren.ia.us (515) 961‐1074
Washington Kleese Amy Master United Presbyterian Home akleese@uphome.org (319) 653‐5473
Winnebago Gambell April Master Good Samaritan Society‐Forest City agambell@good‐sam.com (641) 585‐2232
Winneshiek Borcherding Sheri Master NEI3A jsborcherding@mabeltel.coop (563) 382‐2941
Winneshiek English Sue Coach NEI3A rivergirl59@gmail.com (563) 382‐9561
Winneshiek Korzendorfer Pat  Coach NEI3A (563) 534‐7160
Winneshiek Ransom Betty Master NEI3A bransom@nei3a.org (563) 382‐2941
Woodbury Duzik John Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging duceman50@cableone.net (712) 899‐6281
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Woodbury McNaughton Craig Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging mcnaugh@ioiatel.net (712) 898‐9621
Woodbury Pilgrim Jeff Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging dukejp@hotmail.com (712) 224‐7223
Woodbury Prince Melanie Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging (712) 251‐8453
Woodbury Schoepfer Liz Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging henjts@cableone.net (712) 239‐3363
Woodbury Vonasek Darcy Coach Connections Area Agency on Aging (402) 987‐7013
Woodbury Wisnieski Stan Master Connections Area Agency on Aging swisnieski@connectionsaaa.org (712) 279‐6900

Updated 12/07/2016


